

COUNTY OF YOLO <u>OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY</u> JEFF W. REISIG, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: April 5, 2021

Contact: Jonathan Raven, Chief Deputy District Attorney Phone: jonathan.raven@yolocounty.org Bilingual Spanish Representative Available at (530) 666-8356

You're Invited to Attend the Launch of "Commons" The Transparency Portal Created by Measures for Justice and Yolo County District Attorney's Multi-Cultural Community Council

(Woodland, CA) – April 5, 2021 – On Tuesday, April 6, 2021, at 12 noon, the Yolo County District Attorney's Office, in collaboration with Measures for Justice, will be launching our ground breaking data transparency portal, called Commons.

Measures for Justice is a non-partisan, non-profit research based organization, out of Rochester, NY, that collects data from criminal justice agencies to tell the story about what is going on in our criminal justice system. Built in dedicated collaboration with the Yolo County District Attorney's Multi-Cultural Community Council, this transparency portal dashboard, Commons, will be key in providing transparent data to the public, with ease.

We invite you to join us. Register here to view: https://www.eventcreate.com/e/commons

###